Chapter 33

OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

ARTICLE I

Secretary and Treasurer

§ 33-1. Offices to be filled by one person; bond

[HISTORY: Adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of South Greensburg-. Art. I, 2-8-1982 as Ord. No. 82-8. Section 331 amended at time of adoption of Code; see Ch. 1, General Provisions, Art. I. Other amendments noted where applicable.]

ARTICLE I

Secretary and Treasurer

[Adopted 2-8-1982 as Ord. No. 82-8]

§ 33-1. Offices to be filled by one person; bond

Under the authority granted by the Borough Code, 53 P.S. § 46104, it is hereby determined that the offices of Secretary and Treasurer of the Borough of South Greensburg may be held by the same person; provided, however, that before entering upon the duties of Secretary and treasurer, said person shall give a bond conditioned for the faithful performance of his duties in an amount as determined by Council for the Borough of South Greensburg, Westmoreland County, Pennsylvania. Compensation for each of said offices shall be in an amount and upon such terms as determined by Council for the Borough of South Greensburg.